PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maohua Lu	07/20/2010
Tzi-Cker Chiueh	07/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute		
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.		
Internal Address:	Chutung		
City:	Hsinchu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	31040		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12846817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)867-7437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-740-5668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: LIN & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY,

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2339

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10181URL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=10181URL-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024763 FRAME: 0829 DP \$40.00 12846817

501248137

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Machua Lu and						
ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements.						
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INCREMEN	IAL BAL	KUPS (nereinamer	referred to a	з пие пилешиом)	for which an application for
United States Letters Palent was						
executed on even date herewith;						
executed on	Serial No.					
	" Seust Mo		on .	·	.designat	in-
filed as PCT International Application No.	 · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · 		UII		toesignat	miR
The United States of America;.	2					
Patent number	, issue on			·		
WHEREAS, <u>Industrial Technology</u> Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R. O. interest in and to the same in the United States;						
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNBE, the entire right, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, or	, title, and intere	est in and to	aid inventi	on and applica	tion throughout	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR bereby agrees to execute maintenance of said application or any other patent application affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, a ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further as respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and re-	on(s) in the United all without furth all without furth GNEE at ASSIGN assurances and to be part of the part of th	es States for her consider NEE's reque estimony on ation or pat s, administra	said inventi- ation. ASS st document behalf of A ent encompators and other	ion, including IGNOR also as and inform as SIGNEE the passed within her legal representations.	additional docu agrees, without ation concerning at lawfully may the terms of the sentatives.	ments that may be required to further consideration and at g the invention that are within be required of ASSIGNOR in his instrument. ASSIGNOR's
to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and	d interest in and	to the same m for which	, for ASSIC	GNEE's sole (se and behoof;	and for the use and behoof of
Assignor: Machua Lu Apt 9_418 Ridge Road_	Dated this	20th	day of	July, 2	2010	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
Greenbelt_MD_20770_ US			Cul	40		
Assigner: Tzi-Cker Chiuch No.1, Ln. 86,	Dated this	20th	Sign. day of	July,	2010	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
Liuzhou St., Wanhua Dist., Taipei City 108, Taiwan, R. O. C.		سر	3	~_		
Assignor:	Dated this		Sign day of	nature		at
			Sie	nature	·	

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024763 FRAME: 0830